OP \$165.00 2174047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326338

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG		12/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	Josefstr. 5,		
City:	Donaueschingen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	78166		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2174047	BIEDERMANN	
Registration Number:	3741548	BIEDERMANN	
Registration Number:	3741549	BIEDERMANN	
Registration Number:	4408890	BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4556115	BIEDERMANN	
Registration Number:	4556116	BIEDERMANN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B884-10 (75095)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0576

900310203 REEL: 005420 FRAME: 057

Address Line 4:	Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tammy Lightman		
SIGNATURE:		/Tammy Lightman/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/16/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TMassignmentBMtoBT#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0577

MARKS

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG, a German limited partnership, having a place of business at Bertha-von-Suttner-Str. 23, VS-Schwenningen, Germany 78054 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
BIEDERMANN	2,174,047	July 14, 1998	B884-56562
BIEDERMANN and Design	3,741,548	Jan. 26, 2010	B884-61279
BIEDERMANN and Design	3,741,549	Jan. 26, 2010	B884-61280
BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES	4,408,890	Sept. 24, 2013	B884-67371
BIEDERMANN and Design	4,556,115	June 24, 2014	B884-61298
BIEDERMANN and Design	4,556,116	June 24, 2014	B884-61299

WHEREAS, BIEDERMANN TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG, a German limited partnership, having a place of business at Josefstr. 5, Donaueschingen, Germany 78166 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

BIEDERMANN MOTECH GMBH & CO. KG

Date December 12. 2014

Name: Timo Biedermann Title: Managing Director

AW/aw

AW PA\$1330246,1-*-12/3/14 6:50 PM

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 12/16/2014